
  OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (72-79) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12   AB R H RBI

OAKLAND  ROSTER

  TEXAS RANGERS (82-68) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12   AB R H RBI

RANGERS ROSTER
 Coaching Staff:                   38 Ron Washington, Manager
 4 Jackie Moore, Bench 24 Gary Pettis, First Base
 8 Rudy Jaramillo, Hitting 31 Mike Maddux, Pitching
 16 Dave Anderson, Third Base 40 Andy Hawkins, Bullpen

GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  Position Players:
 1 Elvis Andrus R/R SS
 2  Taylor Teagarden  R/R C
 5 Ian Kinsler R/R 2B
 6 Esteban German R/R 2B
 7 Ivan Rodriguez R/R C
 9 Hank Blalock L/R DH
 10 Michael Young R/R 3B
 13 Omar Vizquel S/R SS
 14 David Murphy L/L LF
 17 Nelson Cruz R/R RF
 19 Chris Davis L/R 1B
 21 Jarrod Saltalamacchia S/R C
 22 Marlon Byrd R/R CF
 25 Andruw Jones R/R CF
 29 Julio Borbon L/L CF
 32 Josh Hamilton L/L CF
 41 Brandon Boggs (DL) S/R LF
 61 Kevin Richardson R/R C
 68 Craig Gentry R/R C

  Pitchers:
 18 Eddie Guardado R/L P
 20 Brandon McCarthy R/R P
 30 Neftali Feliz R/R P
 33 Kevin Millwood R/R P
 35 Tommy Hunter R/R P
 36 C.J. Wilson L/L P
 39 Scott Feldman L/R P
 45 Derek Holland S/L P
 49 Jason Grilli R/R P
 50 Frank Francisco R/R P
 52 Doug Mathis R/R P
 53 Joaquin Benoit (DL) R/R P
 54 Matt Harrison (DL) L/L P
 55 Willie Eyre R/R P
 56 Darren O'Day R/R P
 57 Dustin Nippert R/R P
 58 Guillermo Moscoso R/R P
 60 Warner Madrigal R/R P
 64 Pedro Strop R/R P
 67 Eric Hurley (DL) R/R P

 Coaching Staff:                   17 Bob Geren, Manager
 4 Mike Gallego, Third Base 38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching
 37 Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 1 Eric Patterson L/R OF
 3 Eric Chavez (DL) L/R IF
 5 Nomar Garciaparra R/R IF
 6 Travis Buck L/R OF
 7 Bobby Crosby R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 12 Scott Hairston R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis R/R IF
 15 Ryan Sweeney L/L OF
 25 Matt Carson R/R OF
 26 Cliff Pennington S/R IF
 28 Eric Munson L/R C
 29 Adam Kennedy L/R IF
 32 Jack Cust L/R OF
 35 Landon Powell S/R C

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P
 23 Brett Tomko R/R P

 30 Dana Eveland  L/L P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 39 Brad Kilby L/L P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 Santiago Casilla R/R P
 45 Dan Giese (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden (DL) L/L P
 52 Jay Marshall L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 54 Vin Mazzaro (DL) R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56 Craig Breslow L/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer (DL) R/R P
 59 Edgar Gonzalez R/R P
 60 Jeff Gray R/R P
 62 Clayton Mortensen R/R P
 63 Henry Rodriguez R/R P
 65 John Meloan R/R P

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 29 Julio BORBON, DH (.310, 4, 16)

 1 Elvis ANDRUS, SS (.270, 6, 34)

 14 David MURPHY, LF (.275, 16, 49)

 22 Marlon BYRD, CF (.281, 17, 79)

 9 Hank BLALOCK, 1B (.240, 24, 62)

 17 Nelson CRUZ, RF (.262, 32, 73)

 19 Chris DAVIS, 3B (.219, 19, 52)

 7 Ivan RODRIGUEZ, C (.266, 2, 11)

 13 Omar VIZQUEL, 2B (.268, 1, 12)

 35 Tommy HUNTER, RHP (8-4, 3.25)

 29 Adam KENNEDY, 3B (.290, 11, 59)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.318, 3, 45)

 15 Ryan SWEENEY, RF (.289, 6, 51)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.270, 14, 81)

 32 Jack CUST, DH (.237, 22, 63)

 14 Mark ELLIS, 2B (.271, 9, 56)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.256, 3, 15)

 26 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.284, 4, 16)

 1 Eric PATTERSON, LF (.217, 0, 5)

  62  Clayton MORTENSEN, RHP  (2-2, 6.14)

Tonight's Umpires:
HP: 31 Mike REILLY*
1B: 14 Chuck MERIWETHER
2B: 63 Laz DIAZ
3B: 56 Eric COOPER
*crew chief

About Tonight's Game:     
 Offi cial Scorer: Art Santo Domingo 
A’s Upcoming Games

Sept. 24 TEX LHP Brett Anderson (10-10, 4.21) vs. RHP Scott Feldman (17-5, 3.62) 12:35 PM  
Sept. 25 at LAA LHP Gio Gonzalez (5-6, 6.15) vs. RHP Jered Weaver (15-7, 3.87) 7:05 PM CSNCA
Sept. 26 at LAA LHP Dana Eveland (2-3, 6.50) vs. RHP John Lackey (11-8, 3.56) 6:05 PM CSNCA

Texas Rangers vs. Oakland Athletics        · Wednesday, September 23, 2009    · 7:05 PM    · CSNCA 


